
– 95D 1.3
1.31)

– 93E
0.9
1.3

97F –
0.9

97R 93R 0.9
97L 93L 0.9
98L 94L 0.7
97T 93T 0.7

– 88E 0.7
99H – 0.7
98E 94E 0.7

03J
03N
956
94B

FGG.5B.340.EL EGG.5B.440.EL
FGG.5B.354.EL EGG.5B.454.EL
FGG.5B.356.WLL EGG.5B.456.WLL
FGG.5B.383.EL EGG.5B.483.EL
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FGG.2B.302.XLY EGG.2B.402.XLY
FGG.2B.304.XLY EGG.2B.404.XLY
FGG.2B.306.XLY EGG.2B.406.XLY
FGG.2B.310.XL EGG.2B.410.XL

Insulator part number
Male contact Female contact

FO Contact
Type F1

96A
96C
96E
96J

2B
2K

4B
4K

FGG.3B.302.CL EGG.3B.402.CL
FGG.3B.322.XL EGG.3B.422.XL
FGG.3B.344.XL EGG.3B.444.XL
FGG.3B.346.XL EGG.3B.446.XL
FGG.3B.350.XL EGG.3B.450.XL
FGG.3B.356.XL EGG.3B.456.XL

07A
96X
97C
97E
97J
97R

3B
3K

07C
99H
97F
97L
97R
97T
98E
98L

FGG.4B.304.CL EGG.4B.404.CL
FGG.4B.379.XL EGG.4B.479.XL
FGG.4B.347.XL EGG.4B.447.XL
FGG.4B.352.XL EGG.4B.452.XL
FGG.4B.356.XL EGG.4B.456.XL
FGG.4B.358.XL EGG.4B.458.XL
FGG.4B.366.XL EGG.4B.466.XL
FGG.4B.385.XL EGG.4B.485.XL

FGG.2B.560.ZZC EGG.2B.660.ZZM
FGG.2B.555.ZZC EGG.2B.655.ZZM
FGG.2B.555.ZZC EGG.2B.655.ZZM
FGG.2B.555.ZZC EGG.2B.655.ZZM

96A 92A 0.9
96C 92C 0.7
96E 92E 0.7
96J 92J 0.7

2B
2K

FGG.3B.560.ZZC EGG.3B.660.ZZM
FGG.3B.560.ZZC EGG.3B.660.ZZM
FGG.3B.560.ZZC EGG.3B.660.ZZM
FGG.3B.555.ZZC EGG.3B.655.ZZM
FGG.3B.555.ZZC EGG.3B.655.ZZM
FGG.3B.555.ZZC EGG.3B.655.ZZM
FGG.3B.555.ZZC EGG.3B.655.ZZM

97C 93B 0.9
97E 93E 0.9

– 87E 0.9
97J 93J 0.7
97R 93R 0.7
96X 92X 0.7

– 87R 0.7

3B
3K

FGG.5B.340.CL EGG.5B.440.CL07J5B
5K

FGG.2B.302.EL EGG.2B.402.EL
FGG.2B.304.EL EGG.2B.404.EL
FGG.2B.306.EL EGG.2B.406.EL
FGG.2B.310.EL EGG.2B.410.EL

92A
92C
92E
92J

2B
2K

4B
4K

FGG.3B.302.EL EGG.3B.402.EL
FGG.3B.322.EL EGG.3B.422.EL
FGG.3B.344.EL EGG.3B.444.EL
FGG.3B.346.EL EGG.3B.446.EL
FGG.3B.350.EL EGG.3B.450.EL
FGG.3B.356.EL EGG.3B.456.EL
FGG.3B.376.WL EGG.3B.476.WL
FGG.3B.386.WL EGG.3B.486.WL

03A
92X
93B
93E
93J
93R
87E
87R

3B
3K

03C
95D
93E
93L
93R
93T
94E
94L
05C
88E

FGG.4B.304.EL EGG.4B.404.EL
FGG.4B.375.EL EGG.4B.475.EL
FGG.4B.346.EL EGG.4B.446.EL
FGG.4B.352.EL EGG.4B.452.EL
FGG.4B.356.EL EGG.4B.456.EL
FGG.4B.358.EL EGG.4B.458.EL
FGG.4B.366.EL EGG.4B.466.EL
FGG.4B.385.EL EGG.4B.485.EL
FGG.4B.304.WL EGG.4B.404.WL
FGG.4B.366.WL EGG.4B.466.WL

5B
5K

Insulator part number
Male contact Female contact

FO Contact
Type F2

Contact part number

Male Female

FO Contact
Types

F1 F2

ø A
Contact

LV

Note: 1) Arrangements with special contact length.

male female

FGG.4B.565.ZZC EGG.4B.665.ZZM
FGG.4K.565.ZZCY EGG.3B.665.ZZM
FGG.4B.560.ZZC EGG.4B.660.ZZM
FGG.4B.565.ZZC EGG.4B.665.ZZM
FGG.4B.560.ZZC EGG.4B.660.ZZM
FGG.4B.560.ZZC EGG.4B.660.ZZM
FGG.4B.560.ZZC EGG.4B.660.ZZM
FGG.4B.555.ZZC EGG.4B.655.ZZM
FGG.4B.555.ZZC EGG.4B.655.ZZM
FGG.4B.555.ZZC EGG.4B.655.ZZM
FGG.4B.555.ZZC EGG.4B.655.ZZM
FGG.4B.555.ZZC EGG.4B.655.ZZM

4B
4K

FGG.5B.575.ZZC EGG.5B.675.ZZM
FGG.3B.575.ZZC EGG.4B.675.ZZM
FGG.4B.570.ZZC EGG.2B.670.ZZM
FGG.4B.570.ZZC EGG.2B.670.ZZM

– 94B 2.0
2.01)

– 956
1.61)

– 90C 1.61)

5B
5K

Contact part number

Male Female

FO Contact
Types

F1 F2

ø A
Contact
LV +HV

Insulators for 2B-5B and 2K-5K series vary according to
the fibre optic contact type chosen.
They are only necessary as replacement item when elec-
trical crimp contacts are available.

® ®

InsulatorsFGG-EGG

Crimp electrical contactsFGG-EGG
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