



Accessories



_			
fe.	m	а	le

	FO Contact	Insulator part number			
	Type F1	Male contact	Female contact		
2B	96A	FGG.2B.302.XLY	EGG.2B.402.XLY		
2K	96C	FGG.2B.304.XLY	EGG.2B.404.XLY		
ZN	96E	FGG.2B.306.XLY	EGG.2B.406.XLY		
	96J	FGG.2B.310.XL	EGG.2B.410.XL		
3B	07A	FGG.3B.302.CL	EGG.3B.402.CL		
3K	96X	FGG.3B.322.XL	EGG.3B.422.XL		
3N	97C	FGG.3B.344.XL	EGG.3B.444.XL		
	97E	FGG.3B.346.XL	EGG.3B.446.XL		
	97J	FGG.3B.350.XL	EGG.3B.450.XL		
	97R	FGG.3B.356.XL	EGG.3B.456.XL		
4B	07C	FGG.4B.304.CL	EGG.4B.404.CL		
4K	99H	FGG.4B.379.XL	EGG.4B.479.XL		
97F		FGG.4B.347.XL	EGG.4B.447.XL		
	97L	FGG.4B.352.XL	EGG.4B.452.XL		
	97R	FGG.4B.356.XL	EGG.4B.456.XL		
	97T	FGG.4B.358.XL	EGG.4B.458.XL		
	98E	FGG.4B.366.XL	EGG.4B.466.XL		
	98L	FGG.4B.385.XL	EGG.4B.485.XL		
5B	07J	FGG.5B.340.CL	EGG.5B.440.CL		
5K					
JN					

FGG-EGG Insulators

Insulators for 2B-5B and 2K-5K series vary according to

the fibre optic contact type chosen.
They are only necessary as replacement item when electrical crimp contacts are available.

	FO Contact	Insulator part number		
	Type F2	Male contact	Female contact	
2B	92A	FGG.2B.302.EL	EGG.2B.402.EL	
2K	92C	FGG.2B.304.EL	EGG.2B.404.EL	
ZN	92E	FGG.2B.306.EL	EGG.2B.406.EL	
	92J	FGG.2B.310.EL	EGG.2B.410.EL	
3B	03A	FGG.3B.302.EL	EGG.3B.402.EL	
	92X	FGG.3B.322.EL	EGG.3B.422.EL	
3K	93B	FGG.3B.344.EL	EGG.3B.444.EL	
	93E	FGG.3B.346.EL	EGG.3B.446.EL	
	93J	FGG.3B.350.EL	EGG.3B.450.EL	
	93R	FGG.3B.356.EL	EGG.3B.456.EL	
	87E	FGG.3B.376.WL	EGG.3B.476.WL	
	87R	FGG.3B.386.WL	EGG.3B.486.WL	
4B	03C	FGG.4B.304.EL	EGG.4B.404.EL	
4K	95D	FGG.4B.375.EL	EGG.4B.475.EL	
4N	93E	FGG.4B.346.EL	EGG.4B.446.EL	
	93L	FGG.4B.352.EL	EGG.4B.452.EL	
	93R	FGG.4B.356.EL	EGG.4B.456.EL	
	93T	FGG.4B.358.EL	EGG.4B.458.EL	
	94E	FGG.4B.366.EL	EGG.4B.466.EL	
	94L	FGG.4B.385.EL	EGG.4B.485.EL	
	05C	FGG.4B.304.WL	EGG.4B.404.WL	
	88E	FGG.4B.366.WL	EGG.4B.466.WL	
5B	03J	FGG.5B.340.EL	EGG.5B.440.EL	
5K	03N	FGG.5B.354.EL	EGG.5B.454.EL	
3N	956	FGG.5B.356.WLL	EGG.5B.456.WLL	
	94B	FGG.5B.383.EL	EGG.5B.483.EL	



	FO Co	ontact	øΑ	Contact part number	
	Тур	oes	Contact	Male	Female
	F1	F2	LV	Widio	remaie
2B	96A	92A	0.9	FGG.2B.560.ZZC	EGG.2B.660.ZZM
2K	96C	92C	0.7	FGG.2B.555.ZZC	EGG.2B.655.ZZM
2N	96E	92E	0.7	FGG.2B.555.ZZC	EGG.2B.655.ZZM
	96J	92J	0.7	FGG.2B.555.ZZC	EGG.2B.655.ZZM
3B	97C	93B	0.9	FGG.3B.560.ZZC	EGG.3B.660.ZZM
3K	97E	93E	0.9	FGG.3B.560.ZZC	EGG.3B.660.ZZM
3N	_	87E	0.9	FGG.3B.560.ZZC	EGG.3B.660.ZZM
	97J	93J	0.7	FGG.3B.555.ZZC	EGG.3B.655.ZZM
	97R	93R	0.7	FGG.3B.555.ZZC	EGG.3B.655.ZZM
	96X	92X	0.7	FGG.3B.555.ZZC	EGG.3B.655.ZZM
	_	87R	0.7	FGG.3B.555.ZZC	EGG.3B.655.ZZM

FGG-EGG Crimp electrical contacts

	FO Contact		ø A	Contact part number	
	Typ F1	res F2	Contact LV +HV	Male	Female
4B	_	95D	1.3	FGG.4B.565.ZZC	EGG.4B.665.ZZM
		- 93E	1.3 ¹⁾	FGG.4K.565.ZZCY	EGG.3B.665.ZZM
4N			0.9	FGG.4B.560.ZZC	EGG.4B.660.ZZM
	97F –		1.3	FGG.4B.565.ZZC	EGG.4B.665.ZZM
		0.9	FGG.4B.560.ZZC	EGG.4B.660.ZZM	
	97R	93R	0.9	FGG.4B.560.ZZC	EGG.4B.660.ZZM
	97L	93L	0.9	FGG.4B.560.ZZC	EGG.4B.660.ZZM
	98L	94L	0.7	FGG.4B.555.ZZC	EGG.4B.655.ZZM
	97T	93T	0.7	FGG.4B.555.ZZC	EGG.4B.655.ZZM
	_	88E	0.7	FGG.4B.555.ZZC	EGG.4B.655.ZZM
	99H	_	0.7	FGG.4B.555.ZZC	EGG.4B.655.ZZM
	98E	94E	0.7	FGG.4B.555.ZZC	EGG.4B.655.ZZM
5B	_	94B	2.0	FGG.5B.575.ZZC	EGG.5B.675.ZZM
	5K -	- 956 -	2.01)	FGG.3B.575.ZZC	EGG.4B.675.ZZM
on			1.6 ¹⁾	FGG.4B.570.ZZC	EGG.2B.670.ZZM
	_	90C	1.6 ¹⁾	FGG.4B.570.ZZC	EGG.2B.670.ZZM

Note: 1) Arrangements with special contact length.